鼓形无励磁分接开关
Off-circuit cylinder tap changer
安装使用说明书
Installation instructions
辽宁金立电力电器有限公司
Liaoning Jinli Electric Power Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd
1. 产品应用范围及特点
1. APPLICATION SCOPE AND FEATURES OF THE PRODUCT

△ 230 230 55 550 550 175 1600 16 40
252 460 * 90 1050 285 2000 20 50
2. 无励磁鼓形、柱形分接开关产品型号说明
2. Specification instructions for non-excitation drum, columnar tap- switch
G(Z)W ×-/
不带A为绝缘筒与变压器木夹件安装
A为绝缘筒与变压器底板连接
The part without A is the installation of insulation
cylinder?and wooden clamp of the transformer
A stands for insulation cylinder connects with
tranformer baseplate
Ⅰ,中性点用线性调压 、Ⅱ,单桥跨接、Ⅲ,双桥跨接、
Ⅳ,Y-△转换、Ⅴ，串、并联接、Ⅵ，正反调压
I. linear voltage regulation for neutral point; II. mono
bridge crossover; III. double-bridge crossover IV.
Y-△switch; V. tandem or multiple; VI. forward and
backward voltage regulation
额定电压等级 KV
Rated voltage level KV
分接位置数
Number of the tapping location
无励磁
Non-excitation
相数：D（单相）、L（两相）、S（三相）、（1+2）单相和两相
Phase number: D (single-phase), L (two-phase), S (three- phase ), (1+2)
single-phase+ two-phase
G(鼓形)、Z（柱形）
G (drum);Z (columnar)
额定电流 A
Rated current A
分接头数
Number of the taps
S D S C
S为手动操作、D为电动操作
S is manual operation and D is electric operation
S为上部操作、C为侧操作
S is upper operation and C is the side operation
L,立式；W，卧式。立式L省略不写
L: vertical; W: horizontal. Vertical L here is omitted.
注：1.当开关轴向出线并是单相时，开关型号用（WDG），如果不是用 W□Z 开头；
2.由于产品型号较多，在选型时请准确书写型号和确认外形尺寸；
3.如果手动操作需要带远程位置显示请在 S 后加 Y
例如：WDGⅡ630/40.5-6X5 S（Y）C W 此型号代表的意义为无励磁单相鼓形中部单桥跨接，额定电流 630A，
额定电压 40.5KV，手动（带远程档位显示），侧操作，6 个分接头，5 个档位，卧式安装。
4.WDZ和 WLZ 一同使用时简写为 W（1+2）Z。
Note:
1. When the switch outgoings wire in axle and single-phase, switch specification shall use (WDG) rather than
the one with W□Z as initial;
2. Since there are lots of specifications for the products, please write the specification accurately and confirm the
appearance size;
3. Y shall be added behind S if the remote location display is needed by manual operation
For example: WDGⅡ630/40.5-6X5 S（Y）C W refers to Non-excitation single-phase drum medium mono
bridge crossover with rated current as 630A and rated voltage as 40.5KV. It is operated manually (equipped with
remote gear display) with side operation, 6 taps, 5 gears and installed horizontally.
4. WDZ and WLZ can be written together as W（1+2）Z for short.
4.工作原理及基本接线图
4. Working principle and basic wiring diagram
    Ⅰ 线性调压
I. linear voltage regulation
Ⅱ中部调压（单桥跨接）
II. medium voltage regulation
 (mono bridge crossover)
Ⅲ中部调压（双桥跨接）
III. medium voltage regulation
(double-bridge crossover)
Ⅳ Y-△转换原理图
IV. Principle diagram of Y-△ switch
Ⅴ串并联调压原理
V Voltage regulation principle
of tandem or multiple
短接已在开关内部完成